Senate File 434 H-1298 1 Amend the amendment, H-1252, to Senate File 434, as passed by 2 the Senate, as follows: 3 1. Page 1, after line 34 by inserting: <i. The statistical analysis center for the purposes stated 4 5 in section 216A.136.> 2. Page 3, by striking lines 17 and 18 and inserting: 6 7 < . The prosecuting attorney and the prosecuting 8 attorney's assistants.> 3. Page 4, by striking lines 20 and 21 and inserting: 9 10 <c. The county prosecuting attorney and the county 11 prosecuting attorney's assistants.> 4. By renumbering as necessary. 12

GUSTAFSON of Madison

-1-